503818097 05/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES B. STASSON	12/03/2015
RONALD R. SWANSON	12/03/2015
PAUL K. SCHEPER	12/03/2015
TROY D. NELSON	12/03/2015
FERAIDOON BOURBOUR	12/03/2015
ATTILA GRAUZER	05/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.
Street Address:	6650 EL CAMINO ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13758773	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: ilclark@traskbritt.com

TRASKBRITT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3286-10883.2(PA4080.AP.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Whitlock/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 038520 FRAME: 0886

503818097



PATENT REEL: 038520 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James B. Stasson, residing at 1081 Bluff Pass N., Chaska, MN 55318, Ronald R. Swanson, residing at 13934 89th Street NE, Otsego, MN 55330; Paul K. Scheper, residing at 3000 W 87½ Street, Bloomington, MN 55431; Troy D. Nelson, residing at 21898 181st Street, Big Lake, MN 55309; Feraidoon Bourbour, residing at 14556 Village Woods Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55347; and, Attila Granzer, residing at 5470 Ramillete Street, Las Vegas, NV 89120; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which WE executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled: Shuffler and Method of Shuffling Cards, and assigned Serial No. 13758,773, filed on February 4, 2013.

AND WHEREAS, Bally Gaming, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 6650 El Camino Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 038520 FRAME: 0888

Assignment Page 2 of 8 Pages

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby appoint Bally Gaming, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney in Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
December, 2015.
Janus Stame
James B. Stasson
STATE OF Markes (19)
)ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this 3rd_day of <u>Dozom bol</u> 2015 before me
personally appeared James B Stasson, to me known and known to me to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] ANGEANDONN Notary Public
\(\bigg\) MY CXMM B2 01/81/2017 \(\bigg\)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
December 2015
Rohald R. Swanson

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this 3 rd day of <u>Docembel</u> , 205_before me
personally appeared Ronald R. Swanson, to me known and known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] AKGRAM DOMME NOTARY PRINC - MINISTOR MY COMM. EXP. 01/31/2017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
DECEMBER , 2015
THE KELLEN
Paul K. Scheper
STATE OF MINUESUTA
)ss. COUNTY OF HEMNEPIN)
On this 3d day of <u>December</u> , 2015 before me
personally appeared Paul K. Scheper, to me known and known to me to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] ANGELA M DOMME NOWN PARIC - MINISONA MY COMM. EXP. 01/51/2017 Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
December 2015.
Jul Rula
Feraidoon Bourbour
STATE OF MINIESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN
\$
On this 3'd day of <u>Occumbel</u> . 2015 before me
personally appeared Feraidoon Bourbour, to me known and known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] M. Dome
ANGEAM DOMME Notary Public
NO COMMA FOR DIVISION 5

Assignment Docket No.: PA4680 ap. US
Page 8 of 8 Pages

in testimony wi	IEREOF, I have bereunto se	et my hand this	day of
		400/8	
		Attila Grauze	ţ
STATE OF 1/4/	<i>a 4</i> 9	The state of the s	
COUNTY OF)88. 		
On this $\underline{\overline{7}}$	day of		∠_sbefore me
personally appeared Attil	<u>a Grauzer,</u> to me known	and known to me to be	the person described
in and who executed the f	oregoing instrument, and	he duly acknowledged	to me that he executed
the same for the uses and	purposes therein set forth	*	
[SEAL]		2-2	
6-mm 70 - 6		Notary Public	X
	UARRY COMMS		

STATE OF NEVACIA My Commission Expires (1-21-16 Conficult No. 14-13492-1

> PATENT REEL: 038520 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 05/09/2016